
Tuesday, March 9, 2021

12:00 PM

Monterey County

Monterey County Government Center

Board of Supervisors Chambers

168 W. Alisal St., 1st Floor

Salinas, CA 93901

Advance Reports Over 50 Pages

Meeting Agenda - Final

50+ page Advance Reports for the Board of Supervisors meeting 

on Tuesday, March 9, 2021.



March 9, 2021Advance Reports Over 50 Pages Meeting Agenda - Final

The following reports are scheduled for the Board of Supervisors meeting on Tuesday, March 9, 

2021.  The reports are being distributed 11 + days prior to the Board of Supervisors meeting due to 

the large volume of information.  These reports are not numbered at this time.

Natividad Medical Center - Consent

a. Authorize the Chief Executive Officer for Natividad Medical Center or his designee 

to execute the First Amendment to the Professional Services Agreement with 

Dopamine Therapeutics, Inc. to provide family medicine services at NMC, extending 

the term by twelve months (July 1, 2021 to June 30, 2022) for a revised full 

agreement term of August 1, 2019 to June 30, 2022, and adding $200,000 for a 

revised total not to exceed amount of $300,000 in the aggregate; and

b. Authorize the Chief Executive Officer for NMC or his designee to sign up to three 

(3) future amendments to this Agreement where the total amendments do not exceed 

10% ($10,000) of the original contract amount and do not significantly change the 

scope of work.

 

Board Report

Dopamine Therapeutics Inc First Amendment.pdf

Nathaniel Lepp, MD Assignment & Assumption Agreement.pdf

Nathaniel Lepp, MD Agreement 06302021.pdf

Attachments:

Page 2 Monterey County Printed on 2/26/2021

http://monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=45922
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=ba8d75db-267e-4140-86d8-eb7c8eb6cbe4.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=c9e2acdd-dff2-4f6e-a1ee-375bbf21bdf4.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=b146f8da-c06e-432a-9c4d-d5d9c7f71356.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=5b88c0ee-6411-41f9-88ff-7235dadbf593.pdf

